

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re RENAISSANCERE HOLDINGS LTD. SECURITIES LITIGATION	:	Master File No. 1:05-cv-06764-WHP
	:	
	:	<u>CLASS ACTION</u>
	:	
This Document Relates To:	:	LEAD PLAINTIFFS' MEMORANDUM OF
	:	LAW IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR
ALL ACTIONS.	:	PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF
	:	SETTLEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	
	Page
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. OVERVIEW OF THE LITIGATION	3
III. THE PROPOSED STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION.....	6
IV. THE PROPOSED SETTLEMENT WARRANTS PRELIMINARY APPROVAL.....	6
V. A CLASS SHOULD BE CERTIFIED	7
VI. THE PROPOSED NOTICE TO THE CLASS MEMBERS, SUMMARY NOTICE AND PROOF OF CLAIM FORM ARE ADEQUATE	8
VII. PROPOSED SCHEDULE	9
VIII. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Consol. Edison, Inc. v. Northeast Utils.</i> , 332 F. Supp. 2d 639 (S.D.N.Y. 2004).....	9
<i>Detroit v. Grinnell Corp.</i> , 495 F.2d 448 (2d Cir. 1974).....	7
<i>In re Baldwin-United Corp.</i> , 105 F.R.D. 475 (S.D.N.Y. 1984)	7
<i>In re Crazy Eddie Sec. Litig.</i> , 824 F. Supp. 320 (E.D.N.Y. 1993)	7
<i>In re NASDAQ Mkt.-Makers Antitrust Litig.</i> , MDL No. 1023, 1997 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20835 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 31, 1997)	2, 7
<i>In re Wash. Pub. Power Supply Sys. Sec. Litig.</i> , 720 F. Supp. 1379, 1387 (D. Ariz. 1989), <i>aff'd sub nom.</i> <i>Class Plaintiffs v. Seattle</i> , 955 F.2d 1268 (9th Cir. 1992)	7
<i>Klein ex rel. Ira v. PDG Remediation</i> , 95 Civ. 4954, 1999 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 650 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 28, 1999).....	7
<i>Teachers' Ret. Sys. v. A.C.L.N., Ltd.</i> , No. 01-CV-11814(MP), 2004 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 8608 (S.D.N.Y. May 14, 2004).....	7
<i>Torrise v. Tucson Elec. Power Co.</i> , 8 F.3d 1370 (9th Cir. 1993)	7
<i>Weinberger v. Kendrick</i> , 698 F.2d 61 (2d Cir. 1982).....	9

STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	
Rule 23	8
Rule 23(a).....	8, 9
Rule 23(e).....	6
17 C.F.R.	
§240.10b-5	4

SECONDARY AUTHORITIES

Manual for Complex Litigation (4th ed. 2004)

§21.632.....	7
§21.633.....	8
